Persons as per the list attached in the resolution subscribe to this offer for further expansion and
development of the company.

h. The proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:
The allotment will be completed within 60 days from the receipt of the application money.

i. The names of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential offer
capital that may be held by them:

Sl.
No

Name & Address of Proposed Allottees
Percentage of post
preferential offer
capital held by them

1 Vijayan Thattam Parambil Krishnan  43.37%

j. The change in control, if any, in the company that would occur consequent to the
preferential offer:
No change in control of the management is intended or expected post issue of shares.

k. The number of persons to whom allotments on preferential basis have already been
made during the year, in terms of number of securities as well as price:
No allotments were made during the year.

l. The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the company:

Sl.
No

Category  Pre-issue Post-issue

No of
Shares held

% of share
holding

No of
Shares held

% of share
holding

A
Promoters’
holding :

1. Indian :

 Individual  239 7.03 2841 47.35

 Bodies Corporate  1979 58.24 1979 32.98

 Sub Total 2218 65.27 4820 80.33

2.
Foreign
Promoters

--- --- --- ---

 Sub Total (A)  2218 65.27 4820 80.33

B
Non-
Promoters’
holding :

9

1.
Institutional
Investors

--- --- --- ---

2. Non-Institution :

Private Corporate
Bodies

--- --- --- ---

Directors and
Relatives

--- ---- ---- ---

 Indian Public  1180 34.73 1180 19.67

Others (Including
NRIs)

---- --- ---- ---

 Sub Total (B)  1180 34.73 1180 19.67

 GRAND TOTAL  3398 100 6000 100

Particulars required to be furnished as per the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities)
Second Amendment Rules, 2018:

Particulars of the offer including date of passing
of Board resolution

Issue of equity shares
07/06/2019

Kinds of securities offered Equity Shares

Price at which the security is being offered Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only)

Basis or justification for the price (including
premium, if any) at which the offer or invitation
is being made

Shares are offered at par value ie, Rs.
10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only)

Name and address of valuer  who performed